OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, UTTAR PRADESH, PRAYAGRAJ

No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.II/AGT-2024/889/Vol.I / 1258

Date 03.01.2025

Office Order

The Accountant General has been pleased to reconstitute the Transfer/Posting Committee, constituted on transfer/posting of Divisional Accounts Officers/Divisional Accountant, vide Office Order No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.II/AGT-2024/889/Vol/1182 dated 10.04.2024. The Committee shall consider all cases of annual general transfer/postings, all other transfer affected during the year and all cases of Additional/Link charge. Now, the composition of the said Committee is as under-

- (i) Dy. Accountant General/DACC, Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- (ii) Shri Shreyansh Singh, Dy. Accountant General, Office of the Principal Accountant General (Audit)-I, U.P., Prayagraj.
- (iii) Ms. Pooja Kumari, Dy. Accountant General, Office of the Principal Accountant General (Audit)-I, U.P., Prayagraj.

The above Committee shall function till the end of March, 2025

Deputy Accountant General (DACC)

No. AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.II/AGT-2024/889/Vol.I/702 - 705

of date

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action-

- 1. Secretary to the Accountant General, Office of the A. G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 2. All the members of the Committee.
- 3. Sr. Accounts Officer/Computer Cell, Office of the A. G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj with the request to upload the above Office Order on the office website.

4. General Secretary, UP DAO/DA Association through website.

Sr. Accounts Officer (WM-I)